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Fontanelle, Iowa
October 27, 1994

The Fontanelle Fire and Rescue Management Committee met on U
October 27, 1994, at City Hall with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the me
meeting to order. Committee members present were: Goff, Jacobson,
Nelson and Frank. Absent: Armstrong and Pitts.

Motion by Jacobson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Frank.

Carried unanimously.
Motion by Nelson to approve the minutes. Seocnded by Goff.

Carried unanimously.
Motion by Frank to approve the finance report. Seconded by

Goff. Carried unanimously.
Motion by Jacobson to pay Max Gross's bill for tuning up the

fire truck when it is received. Seconded by Nelson.<Carried

unanimously.
The Chief's report was given by Kaye Bax, the secretary/treasurer

of the fire department. Kaye reported that all the pagers had been

received and distributed, and that they were now functional. (}

Also, the taller tower had been raised and paid for by donation

money from the community. ' ;
An application form fior a % and % grant from the DNR has been :

received. The fire department will decide if there 1is anything needed i
and if it qualifies. ’
Fire prevention posters have been judged and the awards will be

presented Sunday at the community center.
Motion by Frank to adjourn. Seconded by Jacobson , Carried

unanimously.

6§f§w@ égyﬁtbtfﬁléﬁ// Albert Ehrenfrigd, Mayor

Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk
P S S Y Y Y Y T LR LR s 2223223222 22 2222 2242 A it ity

Fontanelle, Iowa
November 7, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall
at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council
members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman and Goff. Absent:

Pitts.
Motion by Thompson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Goff.

Carried unanimously.
Motion by Tiedeman to approve the minutes. Seconded by Armstrong.

Carried unanimously.
Motion by Armstrong to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by

Thompson. Carried unanimously.
Motion by Tiedeman to approve all bills for payment. Seconded
by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

GENERAL FUND

First National Bank 398.47 ARA 17.16
Treasurer, State of IA 62.95 Dale Sickles 67:62
I.P.E.R.S. 29.23 Garry Miller 62.63
I.P.E.R.S. 201.04 Melvin Smith 480.32
First National Bank 2.25 Lois Ehrenfried 42.54
Dale Sickles 172.96 Petty Cash 4.36
Garry Mll}er 118.73 IES Utilities 78.34 (/_\t
¥e1v1nh8m1th 488.32 ARA 17.16 | |
ois Ehrenfried 58.19 ' ol |
Battery Patrol 24,48 3564.93 1 i
Casey's 50.24 OCTOBER RECEIPTS -
Creston Motor Co. 178.67 General Fund 21035.50
Debbie Frank 123.01 Road Use Tax 3620.22
Farmers Co—op 157.74 Debt Service 11018.64
Fontanelle Observer 15.81 Trust & Agency 115.00
GTE Midwest 126.66 Water Utility TT94.72
IAMU o 389.75 Sewer Utility 5558.95
Lois Ehrenfried 25.60 Electric Utility 25717.22
Melvin Smlt@ 2.50 Water Reserve 98.29
Mgtzger Sanitation . 15.00 Water Improvement 91.30
M}dstates Airgas 48.72 Sewer Reserve 25.33
Midwest Radar ‘ 45.00 Sewer Improvement 25.33
Office Machines 14.66 Library Salaries 1337.50
Penny's Food Pantry 18.61 760438.00
Van Vleet Hardware 14.27 |
Wallace Auto 14.71

Fontanelle Postmaster 5.23



ELECTRIC UTILITY
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

First National Bank
Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Adair Co. Free Press
Casey's ’
Earl May Nursery
Electrical Materials
FParmers Co-op
Fontanelle Observer
GTE Midwest
Greenfield Welding
IAMU

Metzger Sanitation
Office Machines
Penny's Food Pantry
SIMECA

Treasurer, State of TA
Van Vleet Hardware
Wallace Auto
Fontanelle Postmaster
Dept. of Energy
Farmers Electric
Missouri Basin

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Petty Cash

IES Utilities

SEWER UTILITY
¥¥Transfer to Sinking
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

First National Bank
Dale Sickles

Lois Ehrenfried

Adair Co. FreePPress
Atlantic Septic
Casey's

Farmers Co-op
Fontanelle Observer
GTE Midwest

Hygienic Laboratory
IAMU

Metzger Sanitation
Office Machines
Penny's Food Pantry
Treasurer, State of IA
Foritanelle Postmaster
Dale Sickieés

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried

Petty Cash

IES Utilities

SEWER SITNKIDNG
Bankers Trust

3232.84
6L48.46
210.42
119.14

149.51

257.02
212.72
3.50
85.79
150.00
195.72
37.90
209.83
82.86
19.84
423,91
41.00
43,95
18.43
Thlh3.46
1122.45
6.48

3.63

58.24

5686.92
13.00
156.95
201.51
298.34
218.36
10.88
29.02

21392.08

840.00
262.26
h8.28
90.03
28.42
223.60
69.45
1.50
225.00
30.50
16.45
15.06
29.37
90.00
218.94
13.00
14.64
20.21
26.00
26.00
231.41
584335
69.45
4.36
10.98
1819.26

2537.50-
2537.50

WATER UTILITY
¥¥Transfer to Sinking
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

First National Bank
Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Adair Co. Free Press
Casey's

Clint Hight

DPC Industries

Dale Sickles

FParmers Co—-op
Fontanelle Observer
GTE Midwest

Garry Miller

Hygienic Laboratory
IAMU

Jacobsen's, Inc.
Metzger Sanitation
Office Machines
Penny's Food Pantry
Treasurer, State of IA
Utility Equipment

Van Vleet Hardware
Fontanelle Postmaster
Farmers Electric

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois FEhrenfried

Retty Cash

IES Utilities

LIBRARY SALARIES

First National Bank
I.P.E.R.S.

Linda Jensen
Phyllis Jacobson
Kim Westphal

Linda Jensen
Phyllis Jacobson
Kim Westphal

RGAD USE TAX

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I1.P.E.R.S.

IAMU

IES Utilities

DEBT ‘SERVICE
Bankers Trust
NOSEC & Co

WATER SINKING
State Street Bank
Adair Co. Mutual
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153400
§21.97
76.59
139.2%
50.19
51.99
250.50
85.09
2.00
27.75
30.00
12.00
132.44
16.45
15.06
41.89
94,14
62.00
218.40
187.84
13.00
14,64
12.29
357.28
290.49
4,14
27.00
498.80
9%7.52
210.93
95.10
5.76
10.98
3553.0%

52.01
32.13
T4.60
68.70
14.74
67.82
62.05
58.96
031.01

15.82
2,72

5.66
18.97
19.51
62.68

5191.25
2175.00
7366.25

170.00
510.00
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Motion by Armstrong to approve Gary Brown's building permit to
enclose a patio for a room, if it conforms to code. Seconded by

Tiedeman. Carried unanimously.
Lowen Poock of Poock & Siebke answered questions concerning the

audit report and explained how it fit togerther.
Motion by Tiedeman to have Garry Miller named as

the City's

representative to SIMECA afd Missouri Basin. Delmer Miller will be
named as alternate representative to Missouri Basin. Seconded by
Thompson. Carried unanimously. Resolutions will be voted on at the
next meeting stating this change in representative.
The City's tree ordinance was discussed. Some standards are to
be added and a removal by owner if on parking added. A new ordinance
will be voted on at the next regular meeting.
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The applications for city worker were reviewed. It was decided
to have Garry interview the applicants and then to have g special
meeting for the Council to interview his three picks.

The departmental reports were given and correspondence read.

Garry informed the Council that salt and sand will have to be
ordered. Also, there is an old sander on the lot that Garry feels
should be disposed of. The Scoop on the dump truck is in bad shape
but will probably last out the year. The Council felt Garry ‘should
check with the state for a new sScoop.

Garry asked the Council about joining a local safety organisation
entitled South West Iowa Safety and Support (SWISS). The IAMU provides
training classes. There is also 12 hours of on site consultation. The
cost is approximately $1000 per year. The council feels this is a
reasonable fee for the services provided. A resolution will be voted
on at the next meeting for joining SWISS.

The removal of the tar tank was discussed. Motion by Armstrong
to have Garry call Tim Six about a crane to 1ift it onto Yarrington's
truck.

that most officers in the state are converting over to a semi-automatic
pistol. He will buy his own weapon but it takes 500 rounds to qualify.
Motion by Thompson to have the City purchase the ammo for qualifying
and use for duty. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to adjourn. Seconded by Thompson. Carried
unanimously.

%w/ EA»%IL/ ’ /
lbert Ehrenfyfed, Mayor
Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk
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Fontanelle, Iowa
November 21, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in special session at City Hall
at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council
members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman and Goff. Absent:
Pitts.

Motion by Thompson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Armstrong.
Carried unanimouslyu.

The purpose of the meeting was to interview two of the applicants
for the position of city employee. Either applicant would have been
an asset to the City, but one was felt to have more Jjob related
experience. Motion by Armstrong to hire Craig Ford at $8.50 an hour
with full benefits. Secornded by Thompson . Carried tnanimowsly .

Sidewalks were discussed. Garry is to look into the cost of
premade forms.

The tar tank has been disposed of. Motion by Armstrong to sell
the small parcel of land to Jim and Valerie Warrior after a formal
hearing. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously. The Council
instructed Lois to advertise the sale according to regulations.

Motion by Armstrong to adjourn. Seconded by Thompson. Carried
unanimously.

HFewr Ehect it %//M @%'

Albert Ehrenfri

Attest: Lols Ehrenfried, Clerk ;
***********************i****************************** FEXXRXERRRRRRRR
Fontanelle, Iowa
December 5, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall
at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council
members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman, Pitts and Goff.
Absent: None.

Motion by Armstrong to approve the agenda. Seconded by Thompson.
Carried unanimously.

- Motion by Tiedeman to approve the minutes after adding that
Thompson seconded the motion to hire Craig Fordaat the Nov. 21 meeting.
Seconded by Armstrong. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Pitts to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by
Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to approve all bills for payment. Seconded
by Goff. Carried unanimously.

The police reports were pbresented. Mel also informed the Council (\
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