The Fontanelle Fire and Rescue Management Committee met on October October 27, 1994, at City Hall with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the me meeting to order. Committee members present were: Goff, Jacobson, Nelson and Frank. Absent: Armstrong and Pitts.

Motion by Jacobson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Frank.

Carried unanimously.

Motion by Nelson to approve the minutes. Seocnded by Goff.

Carried unanimously.

Motion by Frank to approve the finance report. Seconded by

Goff. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Jacobson to pay Max Gross's bill for tuning up the fire truck when it is received. Seconded by Nelson. Carried unanimously.

The Chief's report was given by Kaye Bax, the secretary/treasurer of the fire department. Kaye reported that all the pagers had been

received and distributed, and that they were now functional.

Also, the taller tower had been raised and paid for by donation

money from the community.

An application form for a ½ and ½ grant from the DNR has been received. The fire department will decide if there is anything needed and if it qualifies.

Fire prevention posters have been judged and the awards will be

presented Sunday at the community center.

Motion by Frank to adjourn. Seconded by Jacobson, Carried

unanimously.

Lois Ehrenfried

Fontanelle, Iowa November 7, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman and Goff. Absent: Pitts.

Motion by Thompson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Goff.

Carried unanimously.

Fontanelle Postmaster

Motion by Tiedeman to approve the minutes. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried unanimously. Motion by Armstrong to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by

Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Tiedeman to approve all bills for payment. Seconded by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

GENERAL FUND			V. Commercial Commerci
First National Bank	398.47	ARA	17.16
Treasurer, State of IA	62.95	Dale Sickles	67.62
I.P.E.R.S.	29.23	Garry Miller	62.63
I.P.E.R.S.	201.04	•	480.32
First National Bank	2.25	Melvin Smith	
Dale Sickles	172.96	Lois Ehrenfried	42.54
Garry Miller	118.73	Petty Cash	4.36
Melvin Smith	480.32	IES Utilities	78.34
Lois Ehrenfried	58.19	ARA	17.16
Battery Patrol	24.48		3564.93
Casey's	50.24	OGMODED DEGETEM	
Creston Motor Co.	178.67	OCTOBER RECEIPTS	01005 50
	•	General Fund	21035.50
Debbie Frank	123.01	Road Use Tax	3620.22
Farmers Co-op	157.74	Debt Service	11018.64
Fontanelle Observer	15.81	Trust & Agency	115.00
GTE Midwest	126.66	Water Utility	7794.72
IAMU	389.75	Sewer Utility	5558.95
Lois Ehrenfried	25.60	Electric Utility	25717.22
Melvin Smith	2.50	Water Reserve	98.29
	15.00	Water Improvement	91.30
Midstates Airgas	48.72	Sewer Reserve	25.33
Midwest Radar	45.00	Sewer Improvement	25.33
Office Machines	14.66	Library Salaries	1337.50
Penny's Food Pantry	18.61		76438.00
Van Vleet Hardware	14.27		
Wallace Auto	14.71		

5.23

ELECTRIC UTILITY	2020 04	WATER UTILITY	, i
First National Bank	3232.84	**Transfer to Sinking	1534.00
Treasurer, State of IA	648.46	First National Bank	421.97
I.P.E.R.S.	210.42	Treasurer, State of IA	76.59
First National Bank	119.14 149.51	I.P.E.R.S.	139.21
Dale Sickles Garry Miller	257.02	First National Bank	50.19
Lois Ehrenfried	212.72	Dale Sickles	51.99
Adair Co. Free Press	3.50	Garry Miller	250.50
Casey's	85.79	Lois Ehrenfried	85.09
Earl May Nursery	150.00	Adair Co. Free Press	2.00
Electrical Materials	195.72	Casey's	27.75
Farmers Co-op	37.90	Clint Hight	30.00
Fontanelle Observer	209.83	DPC Industries Dale Sickles	12.00
GTE Midwest	82.86	Farmers Co-op	132.44 16.45
Greenfield Welding	19.84	Fontanelle Observer	15.06
IAMU	423.91	GTE Midwest	41.89
Metzger Sanitation	41.00	Garry Miller	94.14
Office Machines	43.95	Hygienic Laboratory	62.00
Penny's Food Pantry SIMECA	18.43 7443.46	IAMU	218.40
Treasurer, State of IA	1122.45	Jacobsen's, Inc.	187.84
Van Vleet Hardware	6.48	Metzger Sanitation	13.00
Wallace Auto	3.63	Office Machines	14.64
Fontanelle Postmaster	58.24	Penny's Food Pantry	12.29
Dept. of Energy	5686.92	Treasurer, State of IA	357.28
Farmers Electric	13.00	Utility Equipment	290.49
Missouri Basin	156.95	Van Vleet Hardware Fontanelle Postmaster	4.14 27.00
Dale Sickles	201.51	Farmers Electric	498.80
Garry Miller	298.34	Dale Sickles	97.52
Lois Ehrenfried	218.36	Garry Miller	210.93
Petty Cash	10.88	Lois Ehrenfried	95.10
IES Utilities	29.02	Petty Cash	5.76
	21392.08	IES Utilities	10.98
SEWER UTILITY			3553.44
**Transfer to Sinking	8/10 00	LIBRARY SALARIES	
First National Bank	262.26	First National Bank	52.01
Treasurer, State of IA	48.28	I.P.E.R.S.	32.13
I.P.E.R.S.	90.03	Linda Jensen	74.60
First National Bank	28.42	Phyllis Jacobson	68.70
Dale Sickles	223.60	Kim Westphal	14.74
Lois Ehrenfried	69.45	Linda Jensen	67.82
Adair Co. FreePPress	1.50	Phyllis Jacobson	62.05
Atlantic Septic	225.00	Kim Westphal	58.96
Casey's	30.50		431.01
Farmers Co-op	16.45 15.06	ROAD USE TAX	
Fontanelle Observer GTE Midwest	29.37	First National Bank	15.82
Hygienic Laboratory	90.00	Treasurer, State of IA	
IAMU	218.94	I.P.E.R.S.	5.66
Metzger Sanitation	13.00	IAMU	18.97
Office Machines	14.64	IES Utilities	19.51
Penny's Food Pantry	20.21		62.68
Treasurer, State of IA	26.00		
Fontanelle Postmaster	26.00	DEBT SERVICE	
Dale Sickles	231.41	Bankers Trust	5191.25
Garry Miller	5 <b>54335</b>	NOSEC & Co	2175.00 7366.25
Lois Ehrenfried	69.45		1300.25
Petty Cash	4.36 10.98	WATER SINKING	
IES Utilities	1819.26	State Street Bank	170.00
	TOT3. CO	Adair Co. Mutual	510.00
SEWER SONKONG		Bankers Trust	<del>2537.50</del>
Bankers Trust	2537.50 2537.50		321 J. 50
	7737 711		1.80.00

Bankers Trust

2537.50

Motion by Armstrong to approve Gary Brown's building permit to enclose a patio for a room, if it conforms to code. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously.

Lowen Poock of Poock & Siebke answered questions concerning the

audit report and explained how it fit togerther.

Motion by Tiedeman to have Garry Miller named as the City's representative to SIMECA and Missouri Basin. Delmer Miller will be named as alternate representative to Missouri Basin. Seconded by Thompson. Carried unanimously. Resolutions will be voted on at the next meeting stating this change in representative.

The City's tree ordinance was discussed. Some standards are to be added and a removal by owner if on parking added. A new ordinance

will be voted on at the next regular meeting.

The applications for city worker were reviewed. It was decided to have Garry interview the applicants and then to have a special meeting for the Council to interview his three picks.

The departmental reports were given and correspondence read. Garry informed the Council that salt and sand will have to be ordered. Also, there is an old sander on the lot that Garry feels should be disposed of. The scoop on the dump truck is in bad shape but will probably last out the year. The Council felt Garry 'should check with the state for a new scoop.

Garry asked the Council about joining a local safety organisation entitled South West Iowa Safety and Support (SWISS). The IAMU provides training classes. There is also 12 hours of on site consultation. The cost is approximately \$1000 per year. The council feels this is a reasonable fee for the services provided. A resolution will be voted

on at the next meeting for joining SWISS.

The removal of the tar tank was discussed. Motion by Armstrong to have Garry call Tim Six about a crane to lift it onto Yarrington's

truck.

The police reports were presented. Mel also informed the Council that most officers in the state are converting over to a semi-automatic pistol. He will buy his own weapon but it takes 500 rounds to qualify. Motion by Thompson to have the City purchase the ammo for qualifying and use for duty. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to adjourn. Seconded by Thompson. Carried

unanimously.

Hois Ehrenfried

Fontanelle, Iowa November 21, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in special session at City Hall at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman and Goff. Absent:

Motion by Thompson to approve the agenda. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried unanimously:

The purpose of the meeting was to interview two of the applicants for the position of city employee. Either applicant would have been an asset to the City, but one was felt to have more job related experience. Motion by Armstrong to hire Craig Ford at \$8.50 an hour With full benefits. Seconded by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Sidewalks were discussed. Garry is to look into the cost of premade forms.

The tar tank has been disposed of. Motion by Armstrong to sell the small parcel of land to Jim and Valerie Warrior after a formal hearing. Seconded by Tiedeman. Carried unanimously. The Council instructed Lois to advertise the sale according to regulations.

Motion by Armstrong to adjourn. Seconded by Thompson. Carried

unanimously.

Lois Ehrenfried

Fontanelle, Iowa December 5, 1994

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall at 7:00 pm with Mayor Ehrenfried calling the meeting to order. Council members present were: Thompson, Armstrong, Tiedeman, Pitts and Goff. Absent: None.

Motion by Armstrong to approve the agenda. Seconded by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Tiedeman to approve the minutes after adding that Thompson seconded the motion to hire Craig Fordat the Nov. 21 meeting. Seconded by Armstrong. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Pitts to approve the Clerk's report. Seconded by Thompson. Carried unanimously.

Motion by Armstrong to approve all bills for payment. Seconded by Goff. Carried unanimously.